
FIU (7-4-1, 3-2-1) -vs- South Fla. (3-4-4, 2-0-3)
10/16/2022 at Tampa, UNITED STATES (Corbett Soccer Stadi)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 19:19 (YELLOW), #4 Hollenstein, Luca (USF)   19:44 (YELLOW), #19 Perez, Alfred (USF)   22:13 (YELLOW), #5
AGUILAR,EDGAR (FIU)   54:37 (YELLOW), #6 Moriyama, Takeru (USF)   55:17 (YELLOW), #18 DOMINGUES,JOAO (FIU)   65:54 (RED), #6

Date: 10/16/2022
Attendance: 417
Stadium: Corbett Soccer Stadi
Officials: Referee, Jonathon Weiner   Asst. Referee, Russell
Miller   Kendall McCardell   Alt. Official, Santiago Lorenzo   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
FIU 2 1 3
South Fla. 2 1 3

FIU 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 HARR,KEVIN 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 SCHECKERMANN,CARLOS 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 4 GARCIA,DAVID 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 7 DOS SANTOS,BERNARDO 2 1 0 1 81
MID 8 GASPERONI,MATTEO 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 9 TOBINSKI,RASMUS 2 1 0 0 31
MID 10 NAGAO,YUSHI 3 1 1 0 71
DEF 13 HILDEBRANDT,PHILIP 0 0 0 0 90
MID 18 DOMINGUES,JOAO 1 1 0 0 61
FWD 20 ALVES,PAULO 0 0 0 0 45
MID 21 HODEK,JULIAN 1 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
5 AGUILAR,EDGAR 1 0 0 0 69
6 LAVENANT,MATTHIAS 2 0 0 0 30
11 AFRIFA,STEPHEN 5 4 2 0 69
12 AFRIFA,SIMON 0 0 0 0 9
16 BENNETT,ANDREW 0 0 0 0 6
17 SHIRAISHI,FUMIYA 1 0 0 1 52
22 GASTALDY,JULIEN 1 0 0 0 13
24 KOHBERG,SANDER 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 21 9 3 2 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 HARR,KEVIN 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

South Fla. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Weyman, Jackson 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Haugen, Mathis 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 4 Hollenstein, Luca 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Mazzaferro, Salvator 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Moriyama, Takeru 0 0 0 0 56
MID 9 Privitera, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 32
FWD 10 Victorio, Marcus 4 1 0 1 55
MID 18 Soga, Shion 0 0 0 1 50
FWD 19 Perez, Alfred 0 0 0 1 40
MID 23 Schaefer, Brian 1 1 1 0 90
MID 24 Kostanjsek, Lovro 0 0 0 1 51

Substitutes
3 Pineros-Mayorga, Ser 0 0 0 0 10
8 Thue Kristiansen, Jo 0 0 0 0 32
11 Resano, Oscar 2 2 1 0 44
12 Afolabi, Segun 1 1 1 0 33
16 Spengler, Ajmeer 1 1 0 1 69
17 Scargle, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 8
20 Copper, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 2
26 Barclay, Jemone 0 0 0 0 43

Totals 9 6 3 5 965

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Weyman, Jackson 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
FIU 10 11 21
South Fla. 5 4 9

Saves By Period
FIU 1 2 3
South Fla. 1 5 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
FIU 4 3 7
South Fla. 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
FIU 7 5 12
South Fla. 5 7 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
3:09 FIU NAGAO,YUSHI
3:57 USF Schaefer, Brian Victorio, Marcus , Soga, Shion
31:48 FIU AFRIFA,STEPHEN SHIRAISHI,FUMIYA
39:45 USF Afolabi, Segun Spengler, Ajmeer
79:39 FIU AFRIFA,STEPHEN DOS SANTOS,BERNARDO
79:46 USF Resano, Oscar Kostanjsek, Lovro , Perez, Alfred



Moriyama, Takeru (USF)   89:42 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (USF)   90:00 (YELLOW), #11 Resano, Oscar (USF)   90:00 (YELLOW), #20
ALVES,PAULO (FIU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play


